\$65.00 40038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336643

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stage 29 Online, Inc.		05/02/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hutch Media, LLC	
Street Address:	929 Colorado Ave.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 155	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4003897	RUMOR FIX
Registration Number:	4003898	RUMOR FIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: nlinares@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Tanezaki
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Ste. 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUTCH009T1/009T2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Tanezaki
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Tanezaki/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rumorfix Trademark Assignments SIGNED (050214)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0989

900320113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Stage 29 Online, Inc, ("Assignor"), located at 137 N. Larchmont #705, Los Angeles, California 90004, hereby irrevocably transfers, and assigns to Hutch Media, LLC, a California limited liability company located at 929 Colorado Ave., Ste. 155, Santa Monica, CA 90401, its successors and assigns, into perpetuity and throughout the world, all right, title, interest, and goodwill in the following trademarks that have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PENDING USPTO TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
Rumor Fix	4003897
Rumor Fix	4003898

IN WITNESS THEREFOR, Assignor has duly executed this Agreement in the City of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, State of California.

Dated: May 2, 2014:

Stage 29 Online, Inc.

a California corporation

By: Joey Carson, President

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 03/30/2015